GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3357
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2016

VISION DOCUMENT FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

+3357. SHRI AJAY NISHAD:

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has adopted any vision document in the current five year plan for the women and child development and if, the details thereof;

(b) whether the component for establishing child care homes especially in the organised sector have been included in the vision document;
(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and
(d) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to extend the coverage of present national child care homes scheme?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)

(@): An exercise has been initiated by the NITI Aayog to formulate Vision Document. This document inter-alia formulate Vision for 2030, the Strategy for 2023-24 and the 3-year action document in respect of women and child development also.

(b) to (d): In view of above, do not arise.
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